
 
‘Together We Can Shine’ 

 
 
 
12th January 2024 

 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
Please find below dates for your diary for the coming term.  
 
We will aim to inform you in good time as other events arise or if changes are made.  
 
Thursday 1st February – Assembly Lead by Year 1 (Year 1 parents welcome to attend at 9am).  A raffle 
will be held in aid of Year 1. 
 
Monday 5th February – Sports in Schools, Paralympian day – sponsored event for children, more 
information to follow.  
 
Tuesday 13th February – Pancake Day in school  
 
Friday 16th February – School breaks up for half term 
 
Monday 26th February – School re-opens  
 
Thursday 7th March – World Book Day – Children can come in pyjamas, non-uniform or dressed as a 
book character – whatever they wish. There is no charge for this day.  
 
Thursday 7th March – Assembly lead by Year 3 (Year 3 parents welcome to attend at 9am). A raffle will 
be held in aid of Year 3. 
 
Wednesday 13th March  – Year 6 Residential to Dukes House Wood 
 
Wednesday 13th March – Year 1 trip to Washington Wetlands – More information to follow 
 
Friday 15th March – Year 6 return from residential 
 
Friday 15th March – Red Nose Day – Children can come in non-uniform if they wish, donations to the 
charity is greatly welcomed.   
 
Monday 18th March  - Parent/Carer meetings – More information to follow. 
 
Tuesday 26th March – Easter Egg decorating competition. Children to bring in a hard boiled egg, all arts 
and crafts will be provided by school. 
 
We break up for Easter on Thursday 28th March and we return on Tuesday 16th April  
 
Headlice 
There has been a report of Headlice within school. Please see attached leaflet for your information. 
 
Regards 
 

Andrew Mullen 

 
Mr Andrew Mullen 
Acting Head Teacher 


